

#### **CoreShares Index Tracker Managers (RF) Proprietary Limited**

CoreShares Yield Selected Bond ETF Share Code: CSYSB ISIN: ZAE000318614

CoreShares DivTrax ETF Share Code: DIVTRX ISIN: ZAE000190104

CoreShares S&P SA Top 50 ETF Share code: CTOP50 ISIN: ZAE000204327

CoreShares Global Dividend Aristocrats ETF Share code: GLODIV ISIN: ZAE000254249

## CoreShares S&P 500 ETF Share code: CSP500

ISIN: ZAE000268694

### **CoreShares Global Prop ETF**

Share code: GLPROP ISIN: ZAE000268660

#### **CoreShares Scientific Beta Multi Factor ETF**

Share Code: SMART ISIN: ZAE000269502

**CoreShares SA Property Income ETF** 

Share Code: CSPROP ISIN: ZAE000273165

### **CoreShares Total World Stock Feeder ETF**

Share Code: GLOBAL ISIN: ZAE000297776

4th Floor, Grindrod tower, 8A Protea Place, Sandton, PO Box 78011, Sandton, 2145 T: +27 (0)11 459 1846 F: +27 (0)11 459 1872 <u>www.coreshares.co.za</u>

Gareth Stobie (Executive Director),, David Polkinghorne (Independent, Non-Executive), Craig Hallowes (Independent, Non-Executive), Marc Weber (Independent, Non-Executive), Caroline Naylor-Renn (Executive Director)

CoreShares Wealth GOVI ETF Share Code: CSGOVI ISIN: ZAE000316162

**CoreShares Wealth Top 20 Capped ETF** Share code: CTOP20 ISIN: ZAE000320792

# CoreShares Wealth Next 40 Equal Weighted ETF

Share code: CSNT40 ISIN: ZAE000320784

Portfolios / ETFs in the CoreShares Index Tracker Collective Investment Scheme (the "ETF Scheme") registered as such in terms of the Collective Investment Schemes Control Act, 45 of 2002, managed by CoreShares Index Tracker Managers (RF) Proprietary Limited (the "Manager").

# EXTENSION ANNOUNCEMENT IN RESPECT OF THE CHANGES BY CORESHARES INDEX TRACKER MANAGERS (RF) (PTY) LTD ("THE MANAGER")

Investors are referred to the announcement released on SENS on Tuesday, 22 August 2023 regarding the changes and are advised that the approval from the Financial Sector Conduct Authority ("FSCA") has not yet been received.

The finalisation announcement containing the updated salient dates for the changes will be announced once the FSCA approval has been received.

29 August 2023 Corporate advisor and sponsor: Trustee:

Grindrod Bank Limited Nedbank Limited

